2025 Meeting Calendar (PROPOSED)

Community Improvement Plan (CIP) - Committee

Third Tuesday of each month — 8a.m. - 10 a.m. (Same as 2024)

Meeting Date

Submission Deadline for Comments and
Agenda Items:

Agenda Publishing Date

Tuesday, February 18™, 2025

Monday, February 10%"

Wednesday, February 12t

Tuesday, March 18%, 2025

Monday, March 10™

Wednesday, March 12"

Tuesday, April 22™, 2025

Monday, April 14"

Wednesday, April 16™

Tuesday, May 20™, 2025

Monday, May 12"

Wednesday, May 14"

NO APPLICATIONS (Summer)

NO APPLICATIONS (Summer)

NO APPLICATIONS (Summer)

Tuesday, September 16™, 2025

Monday, September 10™

Wednesday, September 12

Tuesday, October 21%, 2025

Monday, October 13"

Wednesday, October 15"

Tuesday, November 18", 2025

Monday, November 10%

Wednesday, November 12t

Tuesday, December 16%, 2025

Monday, December 8th

Wednesday, December 10"

*Please note this is the proposed schedule for 2025, however the date conflicts with the Economic Development & Culture
Committee from which the CIP Committee should have a member. An alternative schedule such as the third Wednesday of
each month can be considered if all members have availability.

*Additional note for 2025 — Staff will implement a pause on application intake for the summer months to spur applications to
be submitted by the spring so that improvement works can be carried out over the summer. Therefore, staff do not anticipate
a need for Committee meetings over the summer.



